169
General
The DN series are compact, rectangular multi-contact
connectors developed to meet the demand for smaller
and slimmer electronic equipment. 2.54 mm grid con-
tact position and Direct dip soldering on PCB enable
high density circuit designing at reduced cost.
Aluminum die-cast shell and Metallic shell areshieledto

04/2009
170
Ordering Information
Cable specifications
DN  10  － 26  S（ ） (1)  Series Number: DN
(2)  Type
10:  Right Angle DIp Type
30:  IDC Plug Type
50:  Crimp Type
(3)  No. of Pins: 20, 26, 36 and 50 way
(4)  P: Plug
S: Receptacle
(5)  Shell
CVE1:  Angle Cable Exit Shell
CV1:    Straight Cable Exit Shell
(6)  Applicable Wire
2628:  AWG#26 ~ AWG#28
(7)  Type of Contact Pin
PC1:  Bulk Pin Contact
PC2:  Chain Pin Contact
(8)  Specification
(50):  RoHS compliant
(1) (2) (3) (4) (8)
DN   － 26   － CVE 1
(1) (3) (5)
DN  50  － 2628   PC 1
(1) (2) (6) (7)
Specifications and Material
Main specifications
Current capacity 3A
Rated voltage AC 200V
Insulation
resistance
5000mΩon higher
at DC 500V
Contact
resistance
20mΩor less
at DC 100mA
Withstand
voltage
1 minute AC 1000 Vrms
Main materials used
Shell Aluminum dei-cash Silver coating
Black
Selective gold plating
PBT*
Phosphor bronze
Insulator
Contacts
*UL94V-0
N: Pin
Pin: AWG#28(7/0.127)
AWG#26(7/0.16)
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
04/2009
171
Crimp Pin Housing
IDC Plug
DN50-26P
DN30-36P（50）
HRS No. No.of pin Part No. A B C RoHS
225-0016-3
225-0004-4